Daniel Kashikola Primary School, Ohangwena Region” through its Grant Assistance for Grassroots 

Human Security Projects (GGP) was held at the Embassy of Japan in Windhoek.  

H.E Asazuma, Ambassador of Japan to Namibia and Mrs. Helalia Mutota, School Principal of Dr. Daniel 

Kashikola Primary School, signed a grant contract worth Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty 

Five US Dollars (USD 66,525), for the construction of a new school building of four classrooms at 

the school. Education and economic empowerment are some of the priority areas for the Government of 

Japan in its extension of GGP assistance to Namibia. 

Ambassador Asazuma and Ms.